### **REACH**

## 18 July 2024

# **KEFI Gold and Copper plc**

("KEFI" or the "Company")

## **Investor Presentation**

KEFI Gold and Copper plc (AIM: KEFI) is pleased to announce that Harry Anagnostaras-Adams, Executive Chairman, will provide a live presentation via the Investor Meet Company platform on Monday 22 July 2024 at 10am (BST).

The presentation will be directly after the Company's AGM.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet KEFI via: <a href="https://www.investormeetcompany.com/kefi-gold-and-copper-plc/register-investor">https://www.investormeetcompany.com/kefi-gold-and-copper-plc/register-investor</a>

Investors who already follow KEFI on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

## **Enquiries**

KEFI Gold and Copper plc	
Harry Anagnostaras-Adams (Executive Chairman)	+357 99457843
John Leach (Finance Director)	+357 99208130
SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Jeff Keating, Adam Cowl	+44 (0) 20 34/0 04/0
sen reading, reading cown	
Tavira Financial Limited (Lead Broker)	+44 (0) 20 7100 5100
Oliver Stansfield, Jonathan Evans	
IFC Advisory Ltd (Financial PR and IR)	+44 (0) 20 3934 6630
Tim Metcalfe, Florence Chandler	, ,
3PPB LLC (Institutional IR)	
Patrick Chidley	+1 (917) 991 7701
Paul Durham	+1-203-940-2538